
AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 09 MAY 2022

R1 09 May 2022 | Taree | Tab.Com.Au Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1412m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
12:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 332
	 2	 2
	 3	 2
	 4	 454
	 5	 484
	 6	 9
	 7	 0
	 8	 857635
	 9	 047452
	10	 999
	11	 748
	12	 348232

HONOURABLE
KIMWANTSTOGETAHEAD
SHOW ME YOUR LOVE
COMIC RELIEF
DUBLE MEMORY
CURRACABUNDI
ECLAIR STARCIA
I AM CONVINCING
MASLINA
BOLD DIRECTION
GIGGLE
PERCONTATION

60
58
58
57
57
56
56
56
55.5
55
55
55

12
16
13
14
5
4
1
7
3
9
11
15

KODY NESTOR
--
--
J GRISEDALE
A GIBBONS
MS M WEIR
--
--
G BUCKLEY
J PENZA
DYLAN GIBBONS
R SPOKES

B BELLAMY
K LEES
K LEES
P J EVANS
W T WILKES
W T WILKES
K LEES
LYLE CHANDLER
J ENGLEBRECHT
N MAYFIELDSMITH
K LEES
BRAD MUNRO

3
3
3
3
4
3
3
4
3
3
3
4

G
F
F
G
G
F
F
G
F
F
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-1-2
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-2-5

$9,040
$4,440
$4,440
$3,150
$3,300
$500
$0
$7,430
$11,570
$1,475
$2,200
$24,830

	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 697253
	14	 343492
	15	 099597
	16	 355885

CASINO SILK
MY SONNY’S FAITH
ANOTHER SUPER
HELLION OF CLUSTER

55
55
55
55

8
6
2
10

B LOOKER
L ROLLS
--
--

M R STITT
COLT PROSSER
M J DWYER
DAN EDWARDS

3
5
4
4

F
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--

	 9-�0�-1-1
	18-�0�-4-5
	21-�0�-2-1
	 9-�0�-0-2

$10,540
$35,560
$19,550
$11,630

	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-2
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 HONOURABLE Trainer: B Bellamy Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$9,040
Jockey: Kody Nestor WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Honorius Dam: Kate’s Cash J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Wood, Larneuk Stud Pty Ltd, B D Bellamy & Miss T J Corbett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 10	 18Feb22	 GRA	 turf	 940	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 G Spokes	 ---	 $--	 The Light Fandango	 0:57.06	 (23.51)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 22Mar22	 GRA	 turf	 1020	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Spokes	 58.5	 $19	 Illari	 0:57.94	 (23.95)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½........................... Hung out
3 of 9	 21Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 946	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Spokes	 58.5	 $15	 Bow	 0:53.13	 (22.42)	 3	 3	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $6	 In Hot Water	 1:28.42	 (25.67)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

2 KIMWANTSTOGETAHEAD Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 16 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,440
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Me No Marsh Potato J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms N B Julaludin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 07Dec21	 BNT	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Madi Derrick	 ---	 $--	 Luna Eagle	 0:49.15	 (23.15)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 20Dec21	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Reith	 ---	 $--	 Geisel	 1:01.96	 (23.81)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
2 of 14	 03Jan22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 55.5	 $5	 First Peoples	 1:13.65	 (24.95)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¼..................... Slowly away
3 of 7	 13Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Shayleigh Ingelse	 ---	 $--	 Cloudland	 0:59.46	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 26Apr22	 BNT	 turf	 940	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Dylan Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Collier Bay	 0:56.80	 (23.56)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial

3 SHOW ME YOUR LOVE Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,440
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Soho Secret J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K H To

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 13Oct21	 NEW	turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Dylan Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Mount Smart	 0:56.95	 (23.69)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 27Oct21	 BNT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Dylan Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Mindreader	 1:00.45	 (23.31)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½........................Barrier trial
2 of 14	 15Nov21	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Dylan Gibbons	 55.5	 $5.5	 Rock Step	 1:24.50	 (24.25)	 9	 9	 ........ 1............... Hung in straight
1 of 6	 18Mar22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms L Day	 ---	 $--	 Pretty Vogue	 1:02.58	 (24.72)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 26Apr22	 BNT	 turf	 940	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Dylan Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Wealthofknowledge	 0:56.99	 (23.35)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial

4 COMIC RELIEF Trainer: P J Evans Barrier: 14 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,150
Jockey: J Grisedale WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Real Saga Dam: Plewds J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Evans, E Smith, M A Whittaker & W G S Annakin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 01Feb22	 GRA	 turf	 940	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms G Mc Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Rayock	 0:55.49	 (22.97)	 -	 -	 ...... 13........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 27Mar22	 GRA	 turf	 950	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $41	 Starbook	 0:54.84	 (23.10)	 7	 7	 ........ 7.............. Checked at start
5 of 8	 11Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 950	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Spokes	 58	 $31	 Light Of Boom	 0:56.06	 (23.70)	 7	 6	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 29Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 1206	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Grisedale	 57	 $81	 Sir Ravanelli	 1:11.91	 (23.65)	 7	 4	 ........ 8..................... Slowly away
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5 DUBLE MEMORY Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,300
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dubleo Dam: Robin’s Memory J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E N Wilkes & Mrs M K Wilkes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 29Jan21	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Alicia Morris	 ---	 $--	 Seething Chuck	 1:00.43	 (24.54)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 11	 12Feb21	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $18	 French Factor	 1:14.29	 (24.43)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 21Feb21	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 58.5	 $10	 Ramsey’s Law	 1:23.83	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1008	 H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 P Scorse	 ---	 $--	 Moroccan Lad	 1:02.06	 (25.01)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 12	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 57.5	 $19	 Huriwai	 1:14.40	 (24.71)	 6	 5	 ..... 7¼.....................Eased 800m

6 CURRACABUNDI Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Ice Storm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D A Lonsdale, G J Lonsdale, Mrs D M Lonsdale & Mrs D Lonsdale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 29Nov21	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Liam Blanch	 ---	 $--	 Suncraft	 1:00.90	 (24.69)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 11	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Gibbons	 56.5	 $61	 Evocator	 1:14.60	 (25.37)	 8	 9	 ........ 7............................No show

7 ECLAIR STARCIA Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Try Your Best J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C K Li

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 15Sep21	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Red Boulevard	 1:02.44	 (23.96)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
4 of 4	 06Oct21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Dylan Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Sungblue	 0:58.91	 (23.30)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 25Feb22	 WYO	turf	 845	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Dylan Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Tikitiboo	 0:50.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 10........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 18Mar22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Show Me Your Love	 1:02.58	 (24.72)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
11 of 12	24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Magorrian	 57	 $14	 Huriwai	 1:14.40	 (24.71)	 9	 11	 ....24¼.............. Checked at start

8 I AM CONVINCING Trainer: Lyle Chandler Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,430
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Consulting J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Dartbrook Downs Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B P McDonald)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 08Feb22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Hutchings	 58	 $21	 Transformation	 1:04.22	 (22.65)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 14	 27Feb22	 MUD	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Layt	 59	 $26	 Mistaken Identity	 1:12.93	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 06Mar22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $18	 Simpkin	 1:11.94	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼.............. Checked at start
3 of 13	 03Apr22	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Billy Cray	 59	 $31	 Imperioness	 1:26.33	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Billy Cray	 59	 $20	 Launch Attack	 1:27.12	 (22.97)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

9 MASLINA Trainer: J Englebrecht Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$11,570
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Mary’s Grace J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L D Freeman, I R Johnson, J C Jennings, R B Parry, P P Wilson, M W Walker & J Englebrecht

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 11Feb22	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $4.6	 Prince Of Trust	 0:58.80	 (23.25)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 12Mar22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Innes Jnr	 56.5	 $101	 Propel Motion	 0:58.54	 (22.99)	 2	 2	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 24Mar22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 55	 $41	 Ottilie	 1:04.86	 (23.32)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 04Apr22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 56.5	 $19	 A Guinea	 1:04.53	 (22.84)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 56.5	 $20	 Fiendish	 1:15.85	 (22.33)	 8	 7	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

10 BOLD DIRECTION Trainer: N Mayfieldsmith Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,475
Jockey: J Penza WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Recollection J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Curran, J A Curran & R Bain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 07Aug21	 CAS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Bennett	 55	 $21	 Shootforthestar	 1:00.18	 (23.83)	 9	 10	 ..... 9¼............................No show
9 of 12	 27Aug21	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Grisedale	 55.5	 $81	 L’esperance Rock	 1:16.55	 (24.91)	 9	 9	 ..... 6½............................No show
3 of 6	 01Feb22	 GRA	 turf	 940	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Cejay Graham	 ---	 $--	 Yes Martin	 0:56.15	 (23.51)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 22Mar22	 GRA	 turf	 960	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Cejay Graham	 ---	 $--	 Miss Miraculous	 0:55.24	 (22.91)	 -	 -	 ....11¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 12	 13Apr22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Cejay Graham	 51.5	 $201	 Da Party Gal	 1:20.15	 (23.13)	 12	 11	 ..... 6½............................No show
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11 GIGGLE Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,200
Jockey: Dylan Gibbons WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Find Joy J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T R Lobb, G G Briscoe, J Armitage, Nibbles 13 (Mgr: N Caruso), Ljr Racing (Mgr: Capt B G Powell), J Grant, A P Barty, Mrs T Purnell & M Purnell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 09Oct21	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Madi Derrick	 56.5	 $12	 Leading Lady	 1:32.97	 (24.75)	 13	 14	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 31Oct21	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 56.5	 $6	 Ironic Miss	 1:30.55	 (24.56)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 29Nov21	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Dylan Gibbons	 55.5	 $15	 King Kikau	 1:40.95	 (24.91)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼.......................... Lost plate
5 of 8	 13Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Opito Ballerina	 1:00.98	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 26Apr22	 BNT	 turf	 940	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Edge Of Reward	 0:58.02	 (24.21)	 -	 -	 ....12¼........................Barrier trial

12 PERCONTATION Trainer: Brad Munro Barrier: 15 Total: 12-0-2-5 Prize Money: A$24,830
Jockey: R Spokes WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Wicked Style Dam: Perfect Alibi J+H: 7-0-0-4 Turf: 12-0-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-4 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms J Prentice, M C Phillips, A M Newick, Mrs R M Newick, P K Newman, D S Brown, W R Walton, Miss S B Newick, P A Craig, M Crispe, Mrs K Craig, D Newick & Ms R Hurditch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 12Feb22	 GRA	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ashley Morgan	 57	 $5.5	 Auzstar	 1:09.48	 (23.29)	 7	 5	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 10Mar22	 POM	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Spokes	 57	 $10	 Pressita	 0:59.27	 (23.86)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 21Mar22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ashley Morgan	 57	 $12	 In The Blink	 1:15.88	 (24.93)	 9	 8	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
3 of 14	 12Apr22	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Spokes	 57.5	 $6	 Crowdy Bay	 1:21.56	 (24.23)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 29Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 1610	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ashley Morgan	 57	 $*3.2	 Sherriff Cody	 1:41.95	 (25.36)	 5	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

13 CASINO SILK Trainer: M R Stitt Barrier: 8 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$10,540
Jockey: B Looker WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Titian Silk J+H: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G J Rollings, Ms D K Browne, J Hodges & M R Stitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 20Feb22	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms R Murray	 56.5	 $81	 Broad Outlook	 1:24.29	 (24.72)	 13	 10	 ........ 8............................No show
7 of 14	 10Mar22	 POM	turf	 1500	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Looker	 56.5	 $101	 Rockbarton Roman	 1:31.27	 (24.89)	 14	 12	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 18Mar22	 POM	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Looker	 56.5	 $14	 Hunter Bred	 1:33.27	 (24.60)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1512	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Looker	 56.5	 $7.5	 Ella Te Ama	 1:32.99	 (24.67)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼...............Overraced early
3 of 10	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1506	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Looker	 56.5	 $8.5	 Yorikiri	 1:33.79	 (25.87)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼...................Eased 1200m

14 MY SONNY’S FAITH Trainer: Colt Prosser Barrier: 6 Total: 18-0-4-5 Prize Money: A$35,560
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 55 Good: 8-0-2-3 Track: 6-0-2-2

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 7-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Dream Ballad Dam: Pauline’s Dancer J+H: 5-0-0-3 Turf: 18-0-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs D Prosser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 20May21	 MOR	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Rolls	 56	 $4.6	 Demeurer	 1:10.46	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 07Jun21	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 55.5	 $*3.9	 Luz Long	 1:26.43	 (25.35)	 11	 12	 ....... ¾.................Checked 200m
4 of 7	 21Mar22	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Cejay Graham	 55.5	 $6	 Fighting Magnus	 1:26.87	 (24.01)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jasper Franklin	 57	 $15	 Rapid Rose	 1:13.28	 (24.68)	 10	 10	 ....14¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 10	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1506	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Cejay Graham	 59	 $21	 Yorikiri	 1:33.79	 (25.87)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

15 ANOTHER SUPER Trainer: M J Dwyer Barrier: 2 Total: 21-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$19,550
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Super One Dam: Junebug J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Dwyer & C P Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 03Feb22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Ford	 59	 $51	 Ting Tong	 1:11.83	 (24.35)	 9	 10	 ........ 8............................No show
9 of 9	 04Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Benjamin Osmond	 56	 $151	 Loch Eagle	 1:12.17	 (23.29)	 4	 3	 ...... 12............................No show
5 of 9	 17Mar22	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Ford	 56	 $101	 Williams Bay	 0:52.24	 (22.39)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 04Apr22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Lisnyy	 59	 $91	 A Guinea	 1:04.53	 (22.84)	 6	 6	 ..... 8½.....................Eased 600m
7 of 9	 21Apr22	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Ford	 59	 $101	 Podium	 1:20.76	 (23.90)	 2	 3	 ..... 9¼.............. Wide throughout

16 HELLION OF CLUSTER Trainer: Dan Edwards Barrier: 10 Total: 9-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$11,630
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Cluster Dam: Impish J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Wood & N E Murdoch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 12Aug21	 SAL	 turf	 1746	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jye McNeil	 57.5	 $4	 Marius	 1:48.03	 (25.27)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 23Aug21	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $11	 Vitesse Breeze	 1:38.18	 (24.80)	 6	 3	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 12Sep21	 COH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Spokes	 59	 $*3.3	 Mauricently	 1:18.66	 (24.41)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼..........Vet-no abnormality
8 of 13	 27Mar22	 GRA	 turf	 1195	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $12	 Jabali Rain	 1:10.64	 (23.87)	 9	 6	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 13	 21Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Murphy	 57	 $16	 Hello Handsome	 1:25.02	 (24.72)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
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R2 09 May 2022 | Taree | XXXX Gold Plate (C1)
Distance: 1614m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
1:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 602482
	 2	 623323
	 3	 689825
	 4	 467441
	 5	 937341
	 6	 153666
	 7	 339824
	 8	 8351
	 9	 547135
	10	 455315
	11	 633384
	12	 635525

KNEZE
SIPPIN SEASON
TOP HOFFA
YORIKIRI
IN HOT WATER
L’ESPERANCE ROCK
MIANDELLE
KISS HER
SOPHISTICATION
VANILLI
CROATIAN MADAME
POWER LEGEND

59
59
59
57.5
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55
55

9
5
7
4
16
13
12
1
2
11
14
15

A LAYT
P SCORSE
KODY NESTOR
ASHLEY MORGAN
ZAC WADICK  3 

G BUCKLEY
--
B LOOKER
L MAGORRIAN
--
--
MS M WEIR

J R GASK
R N GODBOLT
MS R DUNN
P PERRY
GLEN MILLIGAN
A DENHAM
LYLE CHANDLER
P L SHAILER
NATHAN DOYLE
A NEWING
J R GASK
MARK STEWART

5
4
5
3
4
4
4
3
3
3
4
3

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
F
F
F
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

51
46
50
50
52
52
55
52
58
57
--
--

	14-�1�-2-1
	21-�1�-2-3
	15-�1�-2-1
	 8-�1�-0-0
	15-�1�-2-5
	10-�1�-1-1
	10-�1�-2-2
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-0-1
	10-�0�-1-5
	10-�0�-1-1

$29,230
$40,240
$34,960
$24,405
$49,235
$23,770
$35,595
$16,780
$19,925
$38,370
$17,580
$13,550

	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 85075
	14	 346065
	15	 487703
	16	 77

DIGGING DEEP RED
ELECTRIC DAISY
GLAM TIME
ASSERTIN LADY

56.5
55
55
55

8
3
6
10

--
--
--
DYLAN GIBBONS

ALEACIA BENNETT
MS T BOYD
MS A LEE
K LEES

4
5
6
3

G
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-0-0
	25-�0�-2-3
	52-�0�-0-5
	 2-�0�-0-0

$3,875
$31,850
$22,100
$1,450

	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	8-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 KNEZE Trainer: J R Gask Barrier: 9 Total: 14-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$29,230
Jockey: A Layt WT: 59 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Dissident Dam: Bremer Babe J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 14-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: 31/10/21 (190 Days)
Owner: N W Posa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	04Jan22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 D Northey	 56	 $61	 Mydeel	 1:15.33	 (22.37)	 9	 10	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
2 of 8	 21Feb22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 D Northey	 55.5	 $26	 Pendleton	 1:25.78	 (24.97)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 15Mar22	 MOR	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 D Northey	 57	 $14	 Demeurer	 1:21.83	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 28Mar22	 QIR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Dylan Gibbons	 56.5	 $9	 Forever Jude	 1:37.62	 (22.93)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 25Apr22	 BAT	 turf	 1800	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ashley Morgan	 59	 $7.5	 Speedzone	 1:52.76	 (23.33)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.............................Nice run

2 SIPPIN SEASON Trainer: R N Godbolt Barrier: 5 Total: 21-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$40,240
Jockey: P Scorse WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Excelebration Dam: Niello Josie J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 21-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-3 Last Win: 16/07/21 (297 Days)
Owner: A W Bennett, Mrs K A Bennett, J W Bennett, Miss S P Bennett, M L Brennan, Mrs M A Brennan, Miss C Brennan, P R Brennan, B Brennan, B C Gill & Mrs M M Gill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 10Mar22	 POM	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $9.5	 Mcnair	 1:12.64	 (24.52)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 12Mar22	 TUN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms O Pickerin	 55	 $7.5	 Wokenwithakiss	 1:27.74	 (24.61)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 21Mar22	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 D Mc Lellan	 56	 $6	 Asserting	 1:27.20	 (24.15)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1512	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 P Scorse	 55	 $9	 Condover Hall	 1:32.65	 (25.73)	 9	 7	 .....Lnk...........Hampered straight
3 of 10	 16Apr22	 POM	turf	 1512	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $2.8	 Miss Santorini	 1:33.15	 (26.24)	 9	 5	 ..... 1¼................. Laid in straight

3 TOP HOFFA Trainer: Ms R Dunn Barrier: 7 Total: 15-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$34,960
Jockey: Kody Nestor WT: 59 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Peneletone J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 22/04/21 (382 Days)
Owner: Ms R A Dunn, M A Huff & J J Turnbull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 23Jul21	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	12]	 A Denby	 58.5	 $26	 Syzygy Stars	 1:28.97	 (25.88)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 13Aug21	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 M Palmer	 58	 $21	 Hurn Court	 1:16.23	 (22.71)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¼............................No show
8 of 8	 04Sep21	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 A Denby	 55	 $41	 Sammy	 1:17.58	 (22.79)	 5	 5	 ...... 13...................... Well beaten
2 of 14	 12Mar22	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 M Palmer	 61	 $17	 Mock Song	 0:56.85	 (22.96)	 10	 8	 ...... ns.............. Checked at start
5 of 9	 22Mar22	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Palmer	 57.5	 $*3.3	 Spanish Missile	 1:07.82	 (22.79)	 7	 7	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away

4 YORIKIRI Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$24,405
Jockey: Ashley Morgan WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Rumba J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/04/22 (15 Days)
Owner: P Perry, B P Gill, A M Murdocca & P G Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 24Sep21	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $9	 Andorra La Vella	 1:22.60	 (23.48)	 6	 6	 ........ 4.............. Checked at start
7 of 8	 26Feb22	 NEW	turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $81	 Kipsbay	 1:14.79	 (22.69)	 4	 4	 ....12¼.............. Wide throughout
4 of 11	 20Mar22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 55	 $21	 The Dramatist	 1:15.59	 (22.67)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¾.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1512	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $4.6	 Ella Te Ama	 1:32.99	 (24.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1506	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ashley Morgan	 58.5	 $6	 My Sonny’s Faith	 1:33.79	 (25.87)	 7	 7	 ........ 1...................Eased 1200m
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5 IN HOT WATER Trainer: Glen Milligan Barrier: 16 Total: 15-1-2-5 Prize Money: A$49,235
Jockey: Zac Wadick (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 8-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Banri Maeve J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 15-1-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-4 Last Win: 02/05/22 (7 Days)
Owner: G R Milligan, Ms V P Milligan, P D Braude Pty Ltd (Mgr: Dr P D Braude), J T Everett, R R Milligan, Mrs M Milligan, Miss D Schubert, S Mudford, Miss T Mudford, Mrs I Schubert, M 
Braude, R M Williams, Mrs D Ashes & R Ashes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 08Oct21	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 G Buckley	 58	 $26	 Thunder Rose	 1:12.09	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 15Oct21	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ashley Morgan	 56.5	 $6.5	 Shen Gui	 1:27.57	 (23.89)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¼...............Overraced early
3 of 9	 24Oct21	 POM	turf	 1512	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $6	 Wiki	 1:33.45	 (25.36)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 10	 10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 57	 $8.5	 Rapid Rose	 1:13.28	 (24.68)	 9	 7	 ..... 6¼............... Shifted out start
1 of 10	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Zac Wadick	 54	 $4.8	 Honourable	 1:28.42	 (25.67)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

6 L’ESPERANCE ROCK Trainer: A Denham Barrier: 13 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$23,770
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Secret Women’s Biz J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 27/08/21 (255 Days)
Owner: Mrs P M Thompson, Ms R C Thompson, Ms A J Thompson, G Hilton & Thommo’s (Mgr: J L Thompson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 04Oct21	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 Ashley Morgan	 55	 $26	 Zou De Moon	 1:16.04	 (23.83)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.............. Wide throughout
3 of 9	 18Oct21	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ashley Morgan	 56	 $11	 Andorra La Vella	 1:26.39	 (23.62)	 8	 8	 ........ 2................. Laid in straight
6 of 11	 04Apr22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 G Buckley	 55	 $26	 Overextend	 1:03.78	 (22.57)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
6 of 13	 18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 56	 $9.5	 Silver City	 1:14.99	 (22.97)	 6	 6	 ........ 3................... Every chance
6 of 14	 29Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 P Scorse	 56.5	 $26	 Mercury	 1:31.57	 (24.85)	 6	 6	 ........ 2.............. Checked turning

7 MIANDELLE Trainer: Lyle Chandler Barrier: 12 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$35,595
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Katellie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 15/03/21 (420 Days)
Owner: B Hayne & Ms K L Pigott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 13Feb22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 B Looker	 58	 $6	 Third Eye	 1:35.32	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 25Feb22	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms E Hennessy	 51.5	 $31	 Tidal Creek	 1:59.25	 (24.98)	 8	 9	 ....11½............................No show
8 of 10	 03Apr22	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 Jackson Searle	 54	 $*3.5	 New Republic	 1:24.96	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Billy Cray	 57	 $7.5	 Rockbarton Roman	 1:29.65	 (22.49)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 29Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1750	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Billy Cray	 57.5	 $5	 All Words	 1:49.55	 (23.85)	 7	 5	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

8 KISS HER Trainer: P L Shailer Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$16,780
Jockey: B Looker WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kiss And Make Up Dam: Toriuss J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 16/04/22 (23 Days)
Owner: Mrs L E Gray, D F Bourke, M G Gray, Mrs A M Gray, A Gray, S W Houlahan, N J Davis, C Wallis, K J Mumford & W E Lister

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 23Aug21	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Magorrian	 56.5	 $31	 Zouflu	 1:10.92	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ....17¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 06Feb22	 POM	turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 B Looker	 ---	 $--	 Oojah Capow	 1:01.66	 (24.52)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 14	 10Mar22	 POM	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Kehoe	 56.5	 $31	 Mister Ripley	 1:12.85	 (24.68)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1208	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 56.5	 $8	 Askebar	 1:13.42	 (24.71)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 16Apr22	 POM	turf	 1512	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Looker	 56.5	 $4.6	 Miss Shalaa	 1:33.56	 (26.95)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win

9 SOPHISTICATION Trainer: Nathan Doyle Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,925
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Elegant Attire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/02/22 (80 Days)
Owner: Import Racing (Mgr: D Mourad), W E H Hunter, S K Gardner, J C Murray, J Tofis, Dr J C Whitaker, A I Bryson, C Raymond, C S Williams, D J Hughes, C J Rendell, G J Ulbrick, C 
Edwards, T W Egan, C Snowling, M Dennis, M A Bathie & Ms M E Ellis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 07Jan22	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 57	 $5.5	 Indented Head	 1:27.92	 (24.49)	 6	 7	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away
7 of 9	 04Feb22	 WER	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Moloney	 57	 $7	 Spirit Beast	 1:37.91	 (25.03)	 7	 8	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 18Feb22	 BEN	 turf	 1612	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 57	 $8	 Savonia	 1:38.04	 (25.01)	 4	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 11	 03Mar22	 KYN	 turf	 1850	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms M Lawrence	 59.5	 $5	 Regal Bellarina	 1:56.81	 (25.51)	 7	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 20Mar22	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 P Moloney	 56.5	 $5	 Shultzy	 1:59.02	 (24.31)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort

10 VANILLI Trainer: A Newing Barrier: 11 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$38,370
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Purple Royale J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/03/22 (50 Days)
Owner: D J Cusick, D R Delahunty, P G Brown, G J Wilson, S P Wilson-Hore, J H Anderson, T McKenzie, G Wilson, G L Johnston, Beeanbee Racing (Mgr: G A Wilson), Stone Cold Racing 
(Mgr: P Hatchell), Bushrangers Racing (Mgr: P A Muscovich), Firetail Racing (Mgr: C S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 21Oct21	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $4.8	 Hot Dancing	 1:17.60	 (23.39)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 28Oct21	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $17	 Charity Spirit	 1:37.36	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 ........ 2..............Stewards inquiry
3 of 10	 04Mar22	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Looker	 56.5	 $4.6	 She Hulk	 1:03.91	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 20Mar22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Angela Jones	 53.5	 $6.5	 Immediate Response	 1:26.06	 (23.83)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
5 of 10	 24Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $7	 Manderboss	 1:22.95	 (23.36)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
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11 CROATIAN MADAME Trainer: J R Gask Barrier: 14 Total: 10-0-1-5 Prize Money: A$17,580
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 3-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 4-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Denman Dam: Dalmatian Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Abdallah & J R Gask

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 27Apr21	 NAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $3.7	 Choosday Nights	 1:40.53	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 11Feb22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Madeline Owen	 55	 $5.5	 Hot As Hell	 1:11.63	 (24.80)	 10	 8	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 15Mar22	 MOR	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Madeline Owen	 55.5	 $*3.3	 Port Office	 1:16.61	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ........ 1.................Checked 800m
8 of 11	 18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms B Stower	 57	 $11	 Launch Attack	 1:27.12	 (22.97)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.............. Wide throughout
4 of 9	 25Apr22	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ashley Morgan	 59	 $3.4	 She’s Super	 1:22.93	 (23.63)	 9	 8	 ..... 1½..................... Slowly away

12 POWER LEGEND Trainer: Mark Stewart Barrier: 15 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$13,550
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Noble Quality J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M H Stewart, Miss D S Leard, R P Farrell, C A Kiers & W J Fletcher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 18Mar22	 POM	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms B Stower	 56.5	 $9.5	 Hunter Bred	 1:33.27	 (24.60)	 8	 9	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 27Mar22	 GRA	 turf	 1725	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Peisley	 58.5	 $8	 Kohinoor Lustre	 1:47.27	 (25.90)	 1	 1	 ........ 4............................. Laid out
5 of 9	 09Apr22	 NEW	turf	 1890	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $31	 Senza Dubbio	 2:03.60	 (24.94)	 9	 7	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 21Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 1710	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $19	 Pratten Park	 1:45.24	 (24.25)	 7	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 28Apr22	 WYO	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Penza	 55	 $8	 Awesome Wonder	 1:41.07	 (24.40)	 8	 4	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

13 DIGGING DEEP RED Trainer: Aleacia Bennett Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,875
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Champion Stage J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J M Bennett, P R Moore, Ms L M Moore & M F Cook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 07Jul20	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Denby	 57.5	 $101	 Riccardo	 0:52.72	 (22.25)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 9	 17Jul20	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Cumberland	 56.5	 $41	 Lilly Pilly	 1:00.30	 (23.87)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	28Jul20	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Cumberland	 56.5	 $61	 La Girl	 1:17.01	 (25.53)	 8	 9	 ....12¾.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 16Apr22	 POM	turf	 1110	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Shayleigh Ingelse	 56	 $13	 Pretty Vogue	 1:07.91	 (25.28)	 1	 2	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 28Apr22	 WYO	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Layt	 55	 $61	 One Way Street	 1:11.72	 (24.20)	 6	 5	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort

14 ELECTRIC DAISY Trainer: Ms T Boyd Barrier: 3 Total: 25-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$31,850
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 11-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Testa Rossa Dam: Miss Stratophonic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss T A Boyd, A Boyd, D A D Aliendi & Mrs M J Aliendi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 21Feb22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Northey	 55	 $12	 Cantrell	 1:38.06	 (25.30)	 9	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
6 of 14	 04Mar22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Northey	 57	 $31	 The Mystery Guy	 1:35.59	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
11 of 12	11Apr22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $20	 Lago Di Braies	 1:10.69	 (24.11)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 14	 22Apr22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $61	 Hombre	 1:22.36	 (24.57)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
5 of 8	 28Apr22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Layt	 57	 $13	 African Daisy	 1:22.32	 (23.81)	 3	 4	 ........ 9.......................... Fair effort

15 GLAM TIME Trainer: Ms A Lee Barrier: 6 Total: 52-0-0-5 Prize Money: A$22,100
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 16-0-0-1 Track: 8-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 21-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Big Brown Dam: Star Attire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 52-0-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 36-0-0-4 Last Win: --
Owner: T J Higgins, Ms A M Lee & W V Boyd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 18Mar22	 POM	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms R Murray	 56.5	 $151	 Hunter Bred	 1:33.27	 (24.60)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1512	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Cejay Graham	 56.5	 $101	 Ella Te Ama	 1:32.99	 (24.67)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Benjamin Osmond	 55	 $91	 Rapid Rose	 1:13.28	 (24.68)	 8	 9	 ....12¾.........................No excuse
11 of 13	21Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms O Pickerin	 55.5	 $81	 Hello Handsome	 1:25.02	 (24.72)	 6	 8	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 8	 29Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 1610	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Worley	 57	 $151	 Sherriff Cody	 1:41.95	 (25.36)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾...................Eased 1000m

16 ASSERTIN LADY Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,450
Jockey: Dylan Gibbons WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Assertin Miss J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Brown, Merricks Station (Mgr: B Cooper) & D & M Esplin Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs M E Esplin)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 25Feb22	 WYO	turf	 845	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Madi Derrick	 ---	 $--	 Rapid Response	 0:50.51	 (22.82)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 18Mar22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Miss Shalaa	 1:02.10	 (24.59)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 12	 01Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Bailey Wheeler	 54.5	 $51	 Devil’s Inn	 1:18.23	 (24.20)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
7 of 14	 22Apr22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Dylan Gibbons	 56.5	 $15	 Hombre	 1:22.36	 (24.57)	 8	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
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R3 09 May 2022 | Taree | Zulu Club Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1257m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
1:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 71
	 2	 475132
	 3	 617522
	 4	 224847
	 5	 239787
	 6	 951058
	 7	 7751
	 8	 70014
	 9	 332750
	10	 321585
	11	 5761
	12	 936840

EMERALD’S SON
DARCI DIVA
MARIINSKY
TRINITY MISSILE
EDGE OF DARKNESS
EURELLYDIDIT
HATSUKO
HARMONY HALO
HIT THE HIGH NOTE
INSPIRATION
RAPID ROSE
SECRET LAGO

61.5
60
60
60
59.5
58
58
57.5
56.5
56.5
56
55

2
16
4
9
5
1
13
15
6
8
7
11

MS M WEIR
B LOOKER
JASPER FRANKLIN  2 

KODY NESTOR
R SPOKES
MS G MC DONNELL  1.5 
A GIBBONS
SCRATCHED
A DENBY
ASHLEY MORGAN
J KEHOE
COURTNEY BELLAMY  3 

DAMIEN SMITH
P L SHAILER
J A SPRAGUE
MS K WAUGH
G MARSHALL
MARK STEWART
MS K GAVENLOCK
P PERRY
M S MINERVINI
MS J GRAHAM
P L SHAILER
MS A LEE

5
4
4
3
4
4
3
3
5
3
3
7

G
M
G
G
G
G
F
F
M
F
F
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
63
59
59
58
55
59
58
56
56
55
34

	 2-�1�-0-0
	12-�1�-3-2
	11-�1�-3-1
	12-�1�-3-0
	10-�1�-1-2
	11-�1�-2-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-0
	20-�1�-2-4
	 9-�1�-2-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	96-�1�-4-4

$17,240
$18,220
$36,885
$47,105
$39,095
$33,805
$25,145
$25,345
$54,910
$34,965
$14,655
$59,310

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	17-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 841887
	14	 19893
	15	 4441
	16	 78061

ROCK STEP
WEST GERMANY
LUNA EAGLE
JESTA COCO

55.5
57.5
55
55

12
14
3
10

S LISNYY
--
DYLAN GIBBONS
--

MS K WAUGH
K LEES
K LEES
M J ROBINSON

3
3
3
4

F
G
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

54
54
52
52

	 7-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-0

$23,605
$16,080
$10,145
$13,830

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 EMERALD’S SON Trainer: Damien Smith Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,240
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 61.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubleo Dam: Dahara Prize J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/04/22 (18 Days)
Owner: J A Waters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 9	 28Jan22	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 P Scorse	 ---	 $--	 Royal Kew	 1:00.42	 (24.11)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 11Mar22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Denby	 ---	 $--	 Cupid’s Kiss	 0:59.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 18Mar22	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Lisnyy	 59	 $26	 Super Art	 1:00.02	 (23.78)	 8	 9	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 21Apr22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 58	 $71	 Aircraftman	 1:13.74	 (23.90)	 7	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win

2 DARCI DIVA Trainer: P L Shailer Barrier: 16 Total: 12-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$18,220
Jockey: B Looker WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Darci Brahma Dam: Italic J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 12-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-3-2 Last Win: 09/02/22 (89 Days)
Owner: Magic Bloodstock Racing (Mgr: P G Tighe), B M R R Racing (Mgr: B M Mannion), Mrs N A Hoffmann, D & K O’Brien Racing (Mgr: D K O’Brien), P Morris, Miss E Engelhard, D Smith, B 
A Baird & B J Hyde

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 05Apr21	 TRN	 turf	 1200	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W F Pinn	 53.5	 $6.7	 Rabada	 1:12.36	 (23.06)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 09Nov21	 TOH	 turf	 1200	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M J Mc Nab	 56.5	 $6.6	 North Of Havana	 1:11.55	 (23.23)	 1	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 09Feb22	 RKA	 turf	 1200	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Grylls	 56.5	 $8.1	 Roconono	 1:10.98	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 11	 10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Looker	 59.5	 $*3.9	 I Know The Trainer	 1:13.19	 (25.29)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Bailey Wheeler	 59	 $*2.9	 Super Dooper	 1:14.91	 (25.41)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

3 MARIINSKY Trainer: J A Sprague Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$36,885
Jockey: Jasper Franklin (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Vishneva J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/07/21 (288 Days)
Owner: Mrs J B Tate, Mrs J A Gray, Mrs J J Ross, Miss L C Gray, Mrs K Beauchamp & Miss M Beauchamp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 25Jul21	 WAK	turf	 1610	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $4	 Assignment	 1:40.69	 (24.33)	 11	 6	 ..... 4¼...........................Good win
7 of 9	 12Aug21	 SAL	 turf	 1746	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Matt Cartwright	 58.5	 $4.8	 Florida Dream	 1:47.19	 (24.62)	 6	 7	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 02Jan22	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Hannah Edgley	 60	 $5.5	 Hawkestone	 1:11.42	 (24.92)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 6	 14Jan22	 GEE	 turf	 1547	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Zahra	 63	 $3.5	 Rudy Rude	 1:34.99	 (23.52)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 04Feb22	 WER	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Zac Spain	 63	 $4.2	 Sphera	 1:39.04	 (24.51)	 7	 5	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away

4 TRINITY MISSILE Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 9 Total: 12-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$47,105
Jockey: Kody Nestor WT: 60 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Trinity Bay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/02/21 (450 Days)
Owner: M E Waugh, T G Cheal, T Cottam, J C Heddo, S L W Ellicott, R J Albert, C A G Beynon, Ms S Beynon, M E Sheldon, P Grima, M Grima, J Grima, L C McMahon, Mrs D A McMahon, C S 
Russell, M J McVay, J J Starr & Weekend Warriors (Mgr: K Eather)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 12Oct21	 NEW	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ashley Morgan	 55.5	 $9.5	 Contributingfactor	 1:19.60	 (24.07)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 30Oct21	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ashley Morgan	 55.5	 $11	 Harvey’s Way	 1:24.90	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 06Nov21	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Gibbons	 56	 $5	 Artero	 1:20.47	 (23.47)	 3	 3	 ........ 6.........................Overraced
4 of 7	 31Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 56	 $14	 Thalassophile	 1:15.28	 (24.54)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¼.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 14Apr22	 WYO	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 55.5	 $8.5	 Mentalism	 1:17.55	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
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5 EDGE OF DARKNESS Trainer: G Marshall Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$39,095
Jockey: R Spokes WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Snitzel’s Jewel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 12/06/21 (331 Days)
Owner: A J Fenton, T D Chivers, Mrs C Chivers, K P Sullivan, Mrs J Sullivan, Mrs A K Hartmann & G P Hartmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 01Jul21	 HAW	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 T Schiller	 56	 $9.5	 Duke Of Buckingham	 1:38.54	 (23.14)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 29Jul21	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 Tom Sherry	 57	 $11	 Go Gazza	 1:36.74	 (23.85)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾............................No show
7 of 9	 07Dec21	 MUW	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 Jasper Franklin	 58	 $4.6	 Seneca Falls	 1:13.20	 (25.17)	 2	 3	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 24Dec21	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 B Nothdurft	 56.5	 $11	 Expert Eye	 1:19.15	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½............Blundered at start
7 of 12	 01Feb22	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Jasper Franklin	 59.5	 $10	 Ultimate Man	 1:23.09	 (24.35)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................No excuse

6 EURELLYDIDIT Trainer: Mark Stewart Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$33,805
Jockey: Ms G Mc Donnell (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: L’aria J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/02/22 (81 Days)
Owner: M Stewart & D Leard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 04Feb22	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M J Dee	 59.5	 $8.5	 Shoot Ur Shot	 1:26.34	 (23.73)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 17Feb22	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Lane	 59.5	 $*3.6	 Semper Fortis	 1:39.16	 (23.97)	 2	 2	 ........ 2...........................Good win
11 of 12	09Mar22	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Lane	 58	 $21	 Santero	 1:49.40	 (24.37)	 2	 6	 ...... 13....................... Not sighted
5 of 10	 24Mar22	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 M J Dee	 57	 $20	 Saint Tropez	 1:39.07	 (23.86)	 8	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 07Apr22	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 T Nugent	 57	 $13	 Helmiton	 1:38.74	 (23.97)	 1	 1	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

7 HATSUKO Trainer: Ms K Gavenlock Barrier: 13 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$25,145
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Precia J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/04/22 (30 Days)
Owner: Lightning Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G Kolivos)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 31Jul21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Reith	 56	 $12	 Turning	 0:57.93	 (22.53)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 19Jan22	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Clark	 56.5	 $4.2	 Barney Rabble	 0:52.80	 (22.87)	 3	 3	 ..... 8½..............Stewards inquiry
2 of 6	 18Mar22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C G O’Brien	 ---	 $--	 Miss Shalaa	 1:02.10	 (24.59)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 29Mar22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 56.5	 $9	 Harmony Halo	 1:06.56	 (23.45)	 6	 6	 ........ 5............Blundered at start
1 of 7	 09Apr22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Reece Jones	 56	 $17	 Hinchinjive	 1:15.34	 (24.05)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

8 HARMONY HALO Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 15 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$25,345
Jockey: Scratched WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ad Valorem Dam: Outback Fortune J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/03/22 (41 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Perry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 16Oct21	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Madi Derrick	 53	 $71	 Sachello	 0:53.18	 (23.13)	 9	 9	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
12 of 13	02Nov21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Madi Derrick	 55	 $61	 Keikoku	 0:56.97	 (22.38)	 2	 3	 ..... 8¼.............. Wide throughout
13 of 14	18Nov21	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $81	 Rocstar Boy	 1:09.44	 (22.89)	 8	 9	 ....12¾............................ Poor run
1 of 6	 29Mar22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 55	 $*3.9	 Stylish Pedrille	 1:06.56	 (23.45)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
4 of 5	 25Apr22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 56.5	 $7.5	 Tidal Impact	 1:06.73	 (23.98)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

9 HIT THE HIGH NOTE Trainer: M S Minervini Barrier: 6 Total: 20-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$54,910
Jockey: A Denby WT: 56.5 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Jokes N Jazz J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-3 Last Win: 12/07/20 (666 Days)
Owner: D P Heffernan, D & M A Schiavello, M W O’Brien, G Johnson, M S & Mrs M J Minervini, D W Cassidy, S Wallace, J Reid, A J Watson, R J & Mrs J L Rowlands, S Roberts & Five Punters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 11Dec21	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Jackson Searle	 54	 $11	 Rejoiced	 1:28.99	 (24.65)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.....................Eased 200m
2 of 6	 08Jan22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ashley Morgan	 55	 $6	 Air Of Alsace	 1:22.39	 (23.28)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 18Jan22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Tom Sherry	 56	 $21	 Confessed	 1:19.87	 (23.21)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 27Jan22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Tom Sherry	 55.5	 $8	 Shameless Miss	 1:36.85	 (23.72)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
12 of 13	05Feb22	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 54	 $101	 King Ratel	 1:36.57	 (23.54)	 5	 7	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

10 INSPIRATION Trainer: Ms J Graham Barrier: 8 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$34,965
Jockey: Ashley Morgan WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Duporth Dam: Thespinis J+H: 5-0-2-1 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 05/11/21 (185 Days)
Owner: S P Conroy, P C Burke & Mrs L M Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 26Oct21	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ashley Morgan	 55	 $4.8	 Letmeletgo	 1:25.38	 (23.91)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 05Nov21	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Mc Guren	 56	 $*1.6	 Al Be Purple	 1:27.78	 (25.19)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
5 of 11	 28Nov21	 GRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 M Mc Guren	 56	 $*2.8	 Scatman	 1:38.51	 (24.69)	 4	 7	 ..... 5¾..........Vet-no abnormality
8 of 14	 19Dec21	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ashley Morgan	 55.5	 $*4.6	 Persian Beauty	 1:36.31	 (24.53)	 9	 8	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 2	 [	 4]	 Cejay Graham	 55	 $8	 Leeside	 1:14.26	 (25.06)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
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11 RAPID ROSE Trainer: P L Shailer Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,655
Jockey: J Kehoe WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dawn Approach Dam: River Woman J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/04/22 (29 Days)
Owner: J J Cross, Exset Racing (Mgr: J Bartolo), B Tyrrell, C S Grayling, Ms A E Kidd & J M Davies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 18Nov21	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms A Bryan	 57	 $61	 Morioka	 1:10.96	 (23.29)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 31Jan22	 SAL	 turf	 1206	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Holland	 56.5	 $8	 Tiara Jewel	 1:12.27	 (23.79)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Lost plate
6 of 10	 24Feb22	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Holland	 57.5	 $7.5	 Fjord	 1:29.53	 (22.96)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
1 of 10	 10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 56.5	 $9	 Reateros	 1:13.28	 (24.68)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
8 of 10	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1006	 H 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Bailey Wheeler	 ---	 $--	 Barry’s Lane	 1:02.82	 (24.53)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial

12 SECRET LAGO Trainer: Ms A Lee Barrier: 11 Total: 96-1-4-4 Prize Money: A$59,310
Jockey: Courtney Bellamy (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 41-1-2-2 Track: 16-0-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 26-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-0-0-0
Sire: Encosta De Lago Dam: Secret Relations J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 96-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 55-0-2-2 Last Win: 28/11/20 (527 Days)
Owner: Ms A M Lee & W V Boyd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 12Mar22	 TUN	 turf	 920	  H 	 1	 [	 4]	 Benjamin Osmond	 55	 $51	 Arlizar	 0:54.31	 (22.69)	 5	 5	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
6 of 6	 22Mar22	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Benjamin Osmond	 55	 $151	 Audette	 1:07.16	 (22.07)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
8 of 11	 10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Benjamin Osmond	 55	 $201	 I Know The Trainer	 1:13.19	 (25.29)	 9	 10	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 16Apr22	 POM	turf	 1010	 S 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Ms R Murray	 55	 $51	 Flash Palace	 1:01.01	 (24.39)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
10 of 11	21Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 1181	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms O Pickerin	 53.5	 $101	 Cabsav	 1:09.33	 (23.59)	 8	 11	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back

13 ROCK STEP Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 12 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$23,605
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Jive Talk J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/11/21 (175 Days)
Owner: Mystery Downs (Mgr: F W Cook), Mrs C M Cook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 25Oct21	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Dylan Gibbons	 55	 $17	 Irish Kisses	 1:11.74	 (22.40)	 6	 7	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
1 of 14	 15Nov21	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 55.5	 $9.5	 Show Me Your Love	 1:24.50	 (24.25)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
8 of 11	 04Dec21	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Penza	 55	 $14	 Noble Beauty	 1:19.15	 (23.75)	 5	 7	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 15Dec21	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 55	 $21	 El Parmy	 1:37.27	 (22.99)	 4	 7	 ....19¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 07Jan22	 POM	turf	 1506	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 A Gibbons	 55.5	 $8.5	 Wonfontein	 1:32.54	 (24.99)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

14 WEST GERMANY Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 14 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$16,080
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Holler Dam: Dancing Diamond J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 15/10/21 (206 Days)
Owner: A Carusi, Mrs K L Lees, A P Agius & Roman Racing (Mgr: A Carusi)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 15Oct21	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Dylan Gibbons	 56.5	 $*2.2	 The Last Lobban	 1:00.33	 (23.81)	 6	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 9	 02Nov21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Dylan Gibbons	 59	 $5.5	 Discompose	 0:57.43	 (22.73)	 6	 8	 ..... 6¼............................No show
8 of 10	 10Mar22	 POM	turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 59.5	 $14	 Don’t Doubt Katie	 0:59.37	 (24.60)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½..........Vet-no abnormality
9 of 11	 04Apr22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Dylan Gibbons	 57.5	 $101	 Overextend	 1:03.78	 (22.57)	 7	 9	 ..... 7¾............................No show
3 of 11	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Magorrian	 58.5	 $19	 Super Dooper	 1:14.91	 (25.41)	 9	 10	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

15 LUNA EAGLE Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$10,145
Jockey: Dylan Gibbons WT: 55 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Free Eagle Dam: Cislunar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/04/22 (16 Days)
Owner: P S Frampton, Mrs B F M Frampton, J B Bowman & Mrs A L Bowman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 10Jan22	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Reith	 56	 $6	 My Belladonna	 1:09.70	 (22.89)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 28Jan22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B Spriggs	 55.5	 $26	 What A Peach	 1:03.74	 (22.81)	 9	 11	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 14Feb22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Spriggs	 57.5	 $6	 Alenia	 1:16.56	 (22.85)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 13Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Denby	 ---	 $--	 Brownie Brocks	 1:00.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 23Apr22	 MRW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Bullock	 58	 $*1.9	 Starlink	 1:13.01	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

16 JESTA COCO Trainer: M J Robinson Barrier: 10 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,830
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Direct Charge Dam: Table Jest J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/05/22 (7 Days)
Owner: Miss M J Travis, M J Robinson & Mrs A A Travis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 16Jul21	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Jackson Searle	 55	 $20	 Dulcima	 1:01.19	 (25.03)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
8 of 14	 27Jul21	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jackson Searle	 54	 $16	 Oblivion	 0:58.70	 (24.07)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¼.............Hung out straight
11 of 14	13Aug21	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 L Rolls	 58	 $71	 Terrameades	 1:13.93	 (24.41)	 1	 1	 ...... 13....................... Not sighted
6 of 12	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1006	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 57	 $61	 Icing On The Cake	 1:01.32	 (24.72)	 1	 1	 ........ 2................... Every chance
1 of 12	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Rolls	 55	 $21	 Better Judgement	 0:59.62	 (23.88)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
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R4 09 May 2022 | Taree | Saxbys Soft Drink (Bm66)
Distance: 1412m | Class: BM66	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
2:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 192606
	 2	 533717
	 3	 416318
	 4	 248154
	 5	 433566
	 6	 714303
	 7	 742116
	 8	 139663
	 9	 253491
	10	 551190
	11	 464333
	12	 361845

AMBITIOUS PRINCE
SALSA MAN
SPRING BREAK
TOO MUCH CLASS
ACHI BABA
BONCASSIE
CONDOVER HALL
KAAYDEH
WEATHER CHANNEL
UNEARTHED
THE MISTRAL
ZAMOSA

64.5
62
62
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
57
56.5

4
5
9
10
1
6
7
3
2
8
12
13

ASHLEY MORGAN
G BUCKLEY
JASPER FRANKLIN  2 

L MAGORRIAN
SHANE ARNOLD
R SPOKES
P SCORSE
B LOOKER
A LAYT
DYLAN GIBBONS
S LISNYY
MS G MC DONNELL  1.5 

W GAVENLOCK
P PERRY
NATHAN DOYLE
J C DEAMER
G MARSHALL
B BELLAMY
R N GODBOLT
T J BARTLEY
J R GASK
K LEES
MS K WAUGH
M J FRY

7
6
5
4
8
3
7
5
8
4
4
6

G
G
G
M
G
F
G
M
G
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

73
68
68
67
62
66
62
65
61
64
58
61

	49-�5�-8-3
	47-�4�-6-11
	11-�3�-2-1
	12-�3�-2-0
	62-�5�-8-7
	13-�3�-2-4
	71-�8�-12-8
	22-�4�-3-4
	66-�6�-10-7
	16-�3�-3-0
	12-�2�-0-3
	19-�3�-3-1

$204,500
$182,085
$53,870
$63,325
$208,752
$83,845
$190,270
$83,620
$220,455
$55,785
$39,810
$54,530

	7-�1�-1-0
	13-�0�-3-4
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	20-�2�-4-1
	0-�0�-0-0
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EMERGENCY
	13	 795900 EDITORS 55 11 -- M R STITT 7 G AUS 50 	62-�7�-5-6 $174,295 	19-�2�-3-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 AMBITIOUS PRINCE Trainer: W Gavenlock Barrier: 4 Total: 49-5-8-3 Prize Money: A$204,500
Jockey: Ashley Morgan WT: 64.5 Good: 24-4-2-1 Track: 7-1-1-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 5-3-1-1 58+kg: 13-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Ambitious Princess J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 49-5-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 25-1-6-2 Last Win: 30/10/21 (191 Days)
Owner: Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: P A Colley), Ellies Ambition (Mgr: C J Fitzgerald) & A L Collins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 13Nov21	 NEW	turf	 2300	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 A Adkins	 52	 $101	 Torrens	 2:26.55	 (24.16)	 9	 9	 ....23¼..................... Slowly away
2 of 12	 06Dec21	 TUN	 turf	 2100	 H 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ashley Morgan	 58.5	 $14	 Prospero	 2:13.61	 (24.19)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 01Jan22	 DOO	turf	 2000	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 R Stewart	 54	 $61	 Smart Meteor	 2:11.02	 (25.20)	 8	 6	 ..... 5½.............. Wide throughout
12 of 12	22Jan22	 DOO	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 Jake Bayliss	 55.5	 $31	 Sciconic	 2:03.97	 (24.18)	 9	 12	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Ashley Morgan	 64.5	 $61	 Mista Razzledazzle	 1:12.82	 (25.13)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance

2 SALSA MAN Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 5 Total: 47-4-6-11 Prize Money: A$182,085
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 62 Good: 23-2-2-6 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 27-2-5-8 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-3-4
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Ladies Dancing J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 47-4-6-11 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-4-5 Last Win: 21/02/22 (77 Days)
Owner: S N Gillard, Mrs L A Gillard, P M Perry & Ms C G Collis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 19Dec21	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Madi Derrick	 60	 $9	 Hello Sunshine	 1:12.73	 (23.51)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 07Jan22	 POM	turf	 1506	 H 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Madi Derrick	 60	 $6	 Hemsted	 1:33.95	 (23.79)	 3	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
7 of 7	 23Jan22	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Madi Derrick	 54	 $6.5	 Mandalong Tapit	 1:38.43	 (23.13)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 21Feb22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 60	 $7	 Vandangle	 1:39.27	 (24.86)	 5	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 9	 14Apr22	 WYO	turf	 1600	 H 	 4	 [	 5]	 Ashley Morgan	 55	 $13	 Highballer	 1:39.02	 (23.83)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

3 SPRING BREAK Trainer: Nathan Doyle Barrier: 9 Total: 11-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$53,870
Jockey: Jasper Franklin (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 6-2-0-1 58+kg: 11-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Danny Holiday J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 27/06/21 (316 Days)
Owner: Import Racing (Mgr: D Mourad), R J Nolan, R A Bishop, D W Constantin, D Madden, D J Hughes, J E Smith, R L Spice, T Eva, P J Crofskey, Mrs H J Crofskey, Mrs P A McIntyre, N W 
Crisp, G J Coppock, R Hillier, J P May, N Dodge, M Lollback & Miss L G Mourad

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 30Apr21	 GEE	 turf	 1512	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Yendall	 63.5	 $2.9	 Surecan	 1:32.97	 (23.49)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½.............. Wide throughout
6 of 11	 19May21	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	10]	 D Yendall	 60.5	 $3.5	 Ocean Heart	 1:43.45	 (25.17)	 5	 3	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
3 of 10	 06Jun21	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Yendall	 60.5	 $*2.8	 Sunset Eagle	 1:46.39	 (23.90)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 27Jun21	 CAT	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Yendall	 60.5	 $*2.6	 Tintinwin	 1:52.33	 (25.24)	 8	 6	 ...... hd..........Struck interference
8 of 12	 17Jul21	 MPK	 turf	 1950	 H 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 Ms J Eaton	 58.5	 $7	 Nudge Bar	 2:05.76	 (25.11)	 5	 7	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten

4 TOO MUCH CLASS Trainer: J C Deamer Barrier: 10 Total: 12-3-2-0 Prize Money: A$63,325
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 59.5 Good: 9-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Skyline Blush J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 12-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/09/21 (227 Days)
Owner: Dynamic Syndications Racing, S B Troughton, Mrs K Tew, G Tew, C A Reid, Ms L M Beaumont, D A Simpson, S P Loane, The Yoh Club, N R Evans, M Safranko, D I Hollyman, P S 
Chiu, Mrs M Bennett, M Moullakis, A Pino, Grape Boys Racing, Menzalunki Racing & L Semi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 17Jul21	 GOU	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Dylan Gibbons	 55	 $*2.9	 Pauldron	 1:41.57	 (24.06)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½..................... Slowly away
8 of 11	 11Aug21	 NEW	turf	 1850	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 C Reith	 57.5	 $8.5	 Perfect Radiance	 1:56.73	 (23.84)	 5	 8	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 24Sep21	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 L Magorrian	 58.5	 $4.6	 Oakfield Hiawatha	 1:36.02	 (24.23)	 6	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 9	 16Oct21	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 C Reith	 58.5	 $9	 All Machiavellian	 1:41.26	 (24.29)	 5	 3	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 6	 18Nov21	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Dylan Gibbons	 58	 $7.5	 Belle Espoir	 1:30.92	 (22.07)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
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5 ACHI BABA Trainer: G Marshall Barrier: 1 Total: 62-5-8-7 Prize Money: A$208,752
Jockey: Shane Arnold WT: 59 Good: 38-3-7-3 Track: 6-0-1-1

8yo ch aus g Fav: 8-3-0-1 58+kg: 32-4-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-4-1
Sire: Helmet Dam: Dawn Attack J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 62-5-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-1-4 Last Win: 12/01/21 (482 Days)
Owner: P V Dillon, S P Dillon, M V Dillon, M D Mackay, A M Hammond, R W Berry, M B Peper & N B Peper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 03Jan22	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 D Peisley	 59.5	 $26	 Unrestricted	 1:17.87	 (24.41)	 5	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 10Jan22	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Bailey Wheeler	 56.5	 $8	 Kinship	 1:22.87	 (23.60)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 29Jan22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Dylan Gibbons	 54	 $16	 Fill Of Fun	 1:24.83	 (23.32)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 18Feb22	 QIR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $26	 Ah Well	 1:35.40	 (22.83)	 7	 5	 ........ 5................... Every chance
6 of 12	 17Apr22	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Kody Nestor	 63.5	 $19	 California Fox	 1:08.51	 (23.61)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

6 BONCASSIE Trainer: B Bellamy Barrier: 6 Total: 13-3-2-4 Prize Money: A$83,845
Jockey: R Spokes WT: 59 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Flying Cassie J+H: 9-3-1-3 Turf: 13-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-3 Last Win: 12/02/22 (86 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Foley & N M Foley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 12Feb22	 GRA	 turf	 1206	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 R Spokes	 56.5	 $*2.4	 Little Prophet	 1:09.35	 (22.99)	 6	 4	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
4 of 11	 10Mar22	 POM	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 R Spokes	 59.5	 $*2.6	 Greenheart	 0:59.20	 (24.04)	 4	 5	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1008	 H 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 R Spokes	 59.5	 $4.6	 Whatyoulookingat	 1:00.06	 (24.71)	 4	 6	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
13 of 13	16Apr22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 3	 [	13]	 K Mc Evoy	 55.5	 $18	 Lucky Sham	 1:13.90	 (24.43)	 8	 11	 ....17¼.............. Wide throughout
3 of 7	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 H 	 3	 [	 2]	 Courtney Bellamy	 55.5	 $5	 Luscinia	 1:16.07	 (24.47)	 3	 4	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

7 CONDOVER HALL Trainer: R N Godbolt Barrier: 7 Total: 71-8-12-8 Prize Money: A$190,270
Jockey: P Scorse WT: 59 Good: 31-3-5-2 Track: 16-2-4-2

7yo b nz g Fav: 8-5-2-0 58+kg: 48-7-7-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-1
Sire: Mastercraftsman Dam: Condover J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 69-8-12-8 Soft/Heavy: 40-5-7-6 Last Win: 10/04/22 (29 Days)
Owner: R N Godbolt & Mrs M M Godbolt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 10Mar22	 POM	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $7.5	 Danish Fortune	 1:14.05	 (24.32)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 6	 12Mar22	 TUN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 R Spokes	 62	 $5.5	 Wine Time	 1:14.50	 (22.77)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1512	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Peisley	 58	 $*5	 Sippin Season	 1:32.65	 (25.73)	 5	 3	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
1 of 11	 10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 D Peisley	 60	 $*3.5	 Poetic Power	 1:32.12	 (24.55)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
6 of 9	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $8.5	 Weather Channel	 1:27.28	 (25.09)	 3	 3	 ........ 4................... Every chance

8 KAAYDEH Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 3 Total: 22-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$83,620
Jockey: B Looker WT: 58.5 Good: 9-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-1-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Golden Edict J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-4 Last Win: 18/09/21 (233 Days)
Owner: Ms P Shackleton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 17Oct21	 SUN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 4	 [	 3]	 M Cahill	 56.5	 $11	 Bonaparte	 1:17.00	 (23.06)	 5	 4	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away
9 of 9	 24Feb22	 NEW	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms K O’Hara	 58	 $31	 Stellar Performer	 1:19.15	 (22.69)	 9	 9	 ..... 7½............................No show
6 of 8	 15Mar22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 Ms K O’Hara	 55	 $61	 Zoo Station	 1:16.99	 (22.81)	 7	 6	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
6 of 6	 30Mar22	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 H 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 Ms K O’Hara	 54	 $41	 Kouklara	 1:40.55	 (25.53)	 5	 6	 ....11¾................... Every chance
3 of 9	 14Apr22	 WYO	turf	 1600	 H 	 4	 [	 3]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $81	 Highballer	 1:39.02	 (23.83)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away

9 WEATHER CHANNEL Trainer: J R Gask Barrier: 2 Total: 66-6-10-7 Prize Money: A$220,455
Jockey: A Layt WT: 58.5 Good: 36-4-5-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 17-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-1
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Tornado Lil J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 66-6-10-7 Soft/Heavy: 30-2-5-4 Last Win: 02/05/22 (7 Days)
Owner: M J Abdallah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 18Nov21	 QIR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	11]	 Reece Jones	 58	 $5.5	 Hardyo	 1:36.58	 (23.31)	 12	 12	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 04Dec21	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Jackson Searle	 55.5	 $6.5	 Prodigal Prince	 1:38.12	 (24.91)	 11	 8	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 01Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Bailey Wheeler	 59.5	 $8	 Rosie Impact	 1:18.58	 (24.17)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away
9 of 12	 18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms B Stower	 61.5	 $18	 Rockbarton Roman	 1:29.65	 (22.49)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾............................No show
1 of 9	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 A Layt	 56.5	 $7	 Surjin	 1:27.28	 (25.09)	 9	 7	 ...... ns...............Hampered early

10 UNEARTHED Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 8 Total: 16-3-3-0 Prize Money: A$55,785
Jockey: Dylan Gibbons WT: 58 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 6-2-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Fritz’s Princess J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 16-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-3-0 Last Win: 04/12/21 (156 Days)
Owner: Ravenswood Bloodstock (Mgr: P Pollicina), F Pollicina, Mr K Racing (Mgr: M Harris), A Taylor, Silly Filly (Mgr: D Noonan), M Bourke, P Jones, G Phillips, P Badalato, E Cross, J Armit-
age, J Giltrow, B McGrory, D Albertiri, F Clark, Dude Where’s My Horse (M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 01Nov21	 BAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 S Galloway	 57	 $3.9	 Andy	 1:25.83	 (24.05)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½..................... Slowly away
1 of 12	 19Nov21	 GRA	 turf	 1700	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 A Mallyon	 57.5	 $*3.9	 Hichaux	 1:41.69	 (24.04)	 8	 9	 ...... ns............Blundered at start
1 of 10	 04Dec21	 GCO	turf	 1800	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 S Galloway	 55.5	 $*4.6	 Loving Miss	 1:51.89	 (24.23)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 9	 18Dec21	 GCO	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 S Galloway	 56.5	 $5.5	 Dorset Coast	 1:50.41	 (23.60)	 3	 3	 ........ 7............................No show
11 of 12	22Apr22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 B Avdulla	 60	 $14	 Mook’s Sister	 1:08.64	 (23.61)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼.............. Checked at start
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11 THE MISTRAL Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 12 Total: 12-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$39,810
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 57 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 4-1-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 11-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-3
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: La Rouge J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 12-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 17/08/21 (265 Days)
Owner: Belsin Thoroughbreds, Bosco Bloodstock (Mgr: P Clift), B L Nicholson, R Robinson, A J Brownlie, P J Dodds, K D Jovanovic & Horses And Cards Racing (Mgr: J G Wagner)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 10Oct21	 HAW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 55.5	 $11	 American Salute	 1:23.68	 (24.17)	 2	 3	 ....10¾................... Every chance
4 of 12	 20Feb22	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $5.5	 Pee Dee	 1:17.23	 (24.17)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 22Mar22	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $9	 Poseidon Ruler	 1:21.18	 (22.58)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾...............Overraced early
3 of 12	 04Apr22	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	11]	 A Gibbons	 56.5	 $11	 Red Beryl	 1:23.36	 (23.51)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 S Lisnyy	 57	 $*4.4	 Weather Channel	 1:27.28	 (25.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

12 ZAMOSA Trainer: M J Fry Barrier: 13 Total: 19-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$54,530
Jockey: Ms G Mc Donnell (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 12-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Alamosa Dam: Zatiger J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/09/21 (226 Days)
Owner: Mrs N Schloss, T B Allan, Edge Water Racing (Mgr: R J Naylor), Dr G M Carriere, P L Scott, C A Armstrong, B Brooksby, K Telford, P Brash, A Hill, D Smith, G J Allan, M J Allan, A S 
Wilson, T Schloss, C L O’Connell & D G Dowling

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 11Sep21	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 Beau Appo	 56.5	 $15	 Perfect Page	 1:40.72	 (25.31)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
1 of 8	 25Sep21	 GCO	turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Allen	 57.5	 $6.5	 Chief Command	 2:18.29	 (25.57)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
8 of 11	 09Oct21	 EAF	 turf	 2406	 G 	 LR	 [	 4]	 M Wishart	 54	 $81	 Honorable Spirit	 2:31.74	 (25.47)	 9	 10	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 16Oct21	 GCO	turf	 2400	 H 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 A Allen	 55	 $3.9	 Flensburg	 2:36.89	 (23.53)	 5	 6	 ........ 2..................... Slowly away
5 of 7	 30Oct21	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 G Geran	 58	 $7.5	 In Your Element	 1:57.20	 (25.19)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

13 EDITORS Trainer: M R Stitt Barrier: 11 Total: 62-7-5-6 Prize Money: A$174,295
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 40-6-3-5 Track: 23-3-0-3

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-0-1 54-56kg: 21-2-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-3-1
Sire: Street Cry Dam: Harpers J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 62-7-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-2-1 Last Win: 07/09/20 (609 Days)
Owner: M R Stitt & 12 Lengths (Mgr: B J Coleman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 21Nov21	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Bailey Wheeler	 54	 $31	 She’s Independent	 1:37.97	 (24.70)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼............................No show
5 of 13	 19Dec21	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM66	 [	11]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $21	 Hello Sunshine	 1:12.73	 (23.51)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 03Jan22	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $17	 Unrestricted	 1:17.87	 (24.41)	 6	 8	 ..... 4½.....................Eased 800m
10 of 10	11Feb22	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Courtney Bellamy	 56.5	 $26	 Clay Pan Boogie	 1:38.85	 (25.35)	 1	 1	 ....16¾.......................... Well back
10 of 12	20Feb22	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Jackson Searle	 57	 $17	 Bladnoch	 1:37.33	 (24.84)	 6	 6	 ....11¼.......................... Well back


